

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 8792

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in CRM No. 17018/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJESH KUMAR JHA @ RAJESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of the proceedings.

[Sunil Kumar ]  
AR-Cum-PS

[ Shashi Bala Vij]  
Court Master